Report By:
National TAB
1329 E. KEMPER ROAD
SUITE 4210
CINCINNATI, OH 45246
Report: TAB Report
Function: Test, Adjust, & Balance
Date: 03/28/2025

Heat Wheel P.D. - 0.14”
Pre-Filters P.D. - 0.16”
Completed By: Jordan Best on 12/20/2024
Notes:
. Amps read from VFD
. Unit was overamping when originally read, decreased set point to satisfy FLA, which left supply slightly under design.
Written By: Jordan Best on 12/20/2024
Page 37 of 51Date: 3/28/2025
National TAB
Project:Springer School Addition (Cincinnati, OH)
AHU-DUAL FAN
Diffuser Supply (GRD)
DOAS-1/
Asset
Asset Name Location Type Size DESIGN CFM CFM(1) FINAL CFM % to design
FC-100 100 DUCT 6 15 373 55 366.7
FC-101 101 DUCT 6 40 61 152.5
FC-102 102 DUCT 6 50 45 90.0
FC-103 103 DUCT 6 30 28 93.3
FC-104 104 DUCT 6 40 30 75.0
FC-105 105 DUCT 6 40 32 80.0
FC-106 106 DUCT 6 30 26 86.7
FC-113 113 DUCT 6 15 13 86.7
FC-114 114 DUCT 6 15 11 73.3
FC-115 115 DUCT 6 15 13 86.7
FC-116 116 DUCT 6 15 12 80.0
FC-117 117 DUCT 6 15 14 93.3
FC-119 119 DUCT 6 15 14 93.3
FC-201 201 DUCT 6 60 531 -
FC-204 204 DUCT 6 15 98 653.3
FC-205 205 DUCT 6 20 13 65.0
FC-206 206 DUCT 6 15 11 73.3
FC-207 207 DUCT 6 15 18 120.0
FC-208 208 DUCT 6 15 17 113.3
FC-209 209 DUCT 6 15 15 100.0
FC-210 210 DUCT 6 15 12 80.0
FC-212 212 DUCT 6 15 81 540.0
FC-214 214 DUCT 6 55 46 83.6
FC-215 215 DUCT 6 15 14 93.3
FC-216 216 DUCT 6 15 13 86.7
FC-218 218 DUCT 6 20 18 90.0
FC-219 219 DUCT 6 20 18 90.0
FC-221 220 DUCT 6 25 19 76.0
FC-224 224 DUCT 6 25 18 72.0
FC-225 225 DUCT 6 20 57 285.0
FC-300 300 DUCT 6 50 982 43 86.0
FC-301 301 DUCT 10 270 197 73.0
FC-302 302 DUCT 10 260 199 76.5
FC-303 303 DUCT 10 255 210 82.4
FC-304 304 DUCT 10 265 222 83.8
FC-306 300 DUCT 6 25 -
FC-222A 1 222A DUCT 6 115 68 59.1
FC-222B 1 222B DUCT 6 115 66 57.4
Total 2070 1886 1827 88.26%
Completed By: Jordan Best on 12/20/2024
Page 38 of 51Date: 3/28/2025
National TAB

National TAB
Project:Springer School Addition (Cincinnati, OH)
Fan Coil
Diffuser Supply (GRD)
FC-101/LOBBY HALL
Asset
Asset Name Location Type Size DESIGN CFM CFM(1) FINAL CFM % to design
SGRD1 100 SG-1 12 510 514 397 77.8
SGRD2 100 SG-1 12 510 315 374 73.3
Total 1020 829 771 75.59%
Completed By: Jordan Best on 12/19/2024
Page 40 of 51Date: 3/28/2025
National TAB
Project: Springer School Addition (Cincinnati, OH)
System/Unit: Fan Coil
Asset: FC-108 AREA:108
Unit Data
Design Actual
MFG NA TRANE
Model Num NA TPEFYP012MA144A

Project:Springer School Addition (Cincinnati, OH)
Fan Coil
Diffuser Supply (GRD)
FC-108/108
Asset
Asset Name Location Type Size DESIGN CFM CFM(1) FINAL CFM % to design
SGRD1 110 SG-2 6 50 77 52 104.0
SGRD2 108 SG-2 6 120 93 125 104.2
SGRD3 107 SG-3 8 200 188 219 109.5
Total 370 358 396 107.03%
Completed By: Jordan Best on 12/19/2024
Page 42 of 51Date: 3/28/2025
National TAB
Project: Springer School Addition (Cincinnati, OH)
System/Unit: Fan Coil
Asset: FC-120 AREA:120
Unit Data
Design Actual
MFG NA TRANE
Model Num NA TPEFYP012MA144A